
SERVICE LIST 
(August 14, 2014) 

 
TO: Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 

181 Bay Street 
Bay Wellington Tower, Brookfield Place, Suite 1400 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2V1 
 
Attention: Pierre Laporte 
Phone: 514.393.7372 
Fax: 514.390.4103 
Email: pilaporte@deloitte.ca 
 
Monitor of Metcalfe & Mansfield Alternative Investments VII Corp., in its capacity as issuer 
trustee of the Devonshire Trust 
 

AND TO: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 4600, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1B8 
 
Attention: Mary Paterson 
Phone: 416.862.4924 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
Email: mpaterson@osler.com 
 
Counsel to Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as Monitor of Metcalfe & Mansfield 
Alternative Investments VII Corp. 
 

AND TO: Lenczner Slaght 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 
 
Attention:  Monique Jilesen 
Phone: 416 865 2926 
Fax: 416 865 2851 
Email:  mjilesen@litigate.com 
 
Counsel to Metcalfe & Mansfield Alternative Investments VII Corp., in its capacity as Issuer 
Trustee of Devonshire Trust 
 



- 2 - 
 

AND TO: Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec 
1000 Place Jean-Paul-Riopelle 
Montreal, QC   H2Z 2B3 
 
Attention: Marie Giguère / Julie Tremblay 
Phone: 514.847.2898 / 514.847.2845 
Fax: 514.281.5213 
Email: mgiguere@lacaisse.com / jutremblay@lacaisse.com 
 

AND TO: Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800 
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2Z4 
 
Attention:  Virginie Gauthier/ Steve Tenai/ Peter Wiazowski 
Phone: 416.216.4853/ 416.216.4023/ 416.215.1889 
Fax: 416.216.3930 
Email: virginie.gauthier@nortonrosefulbright.com/ steve.tenai@nortonrosefulbright.com/ 
peter.wiazowski@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Counsel to Caisse de dépôt et placement du Québec 
 

AND TO: Stikeman Elliott  
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street  
Toronto, ON   M5L 1B9 
 
Attention: William A. Scott/ Peter F.C. Howard/ Ashley J. Taylor 
Phone: 416.869.5521/ 416.869.5613/ 416.869.5236 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
Email: wscott@stikeman.com/ phoward@stikeman.com/ ataylor@stikeman.com 
 
Counsel to Barclays Bank PLC, Hollygrice Limited, Strickyard Limited, Winhall Limited, 
Hentock Limited, Coskwo Limited, Blaytell Limited, Godler Limited, Pilkbull Limited, and 
Harflane Limited 
 

AND TO:  National Bank Financial and National Bank of Canada 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West Suite 3200, P.O. Box 21 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1J9 
 
Attention: Brian Davis 
Phone: 416.869.8817 
Email: bdavis@nbfinancial.com 
 



- 3 - 
 

AND TO: Stockwoods LLP 
Royal Trust Tower 
77 King Street West 
Suite 4130, P.O. Box 140 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1H1 
 
Attention: Paul H. Le Vay/ Johanna Braden 
Phone: 416.593.2493/ 416.593.2495 
Email: paullv@stockwoods.ca/ johannab@stockwoods.ca 
 
Counsel to National Bank Financial and National Bank of Canada 

AND TO: CIBC Mellon Trust Company, Indenture Trustee 
320 Bay Street 
11th Floor 
Toronto, ON   M5H 4A6 
 
Attention: Denice Elleston 
Phone: 416.933.8531 
Fax: 416.360.1711 
Email: denice.elleston@bnymellon.com 
 

AND TO: Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1A4 
 
Attention: Jeff Leon 
Phone: 416.777.7472 
Fax: 416.863.1716 
Email: leonj@bennettjones.com 
 
Counsel to CIBC Mellon Trust Company, Indenture Trustee and The Bank of New York Mellon, 
Custodian 
 

AND TO: Canada Revenue Agency 
c/o Department of Justice 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400, P.O. Box 36 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Attention: Diane Winters 
Phone: 416.973.3172 
Fax: 416.973.0810 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Counsel to Canada Revenue Agency 
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